
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

City With Dwellings Hot Chocolate Donations:   
St. John’s will be collecting instant hot chocolate mix to be 
donated to the City with Dwellings overflow homeless 
shelter at St. Timothy’s Episcopal Church.  If you feel led 
to help, please have your child bring your instant hot 
chocolate donation to school.  Hot chocolate can be 
packaged either in bulk canisters or boxes with packets. 
Currently, they are spending approximately $80 per night 
on hot chocolate.   We will be collecting donations 
through January 31. 

 
Yearbook Sale:  St. John’s Lutheran School yearbooks 
are on sale now through April 20th.  Order by March 31st 
and the cost is $20. The last chance for all orders is from 
April 1st – April 20th at the cost of $25.  Please make your 
checks payable to St. John’s Lutheran School (memo – 
yearbook).  Also, you may place your order online at 
www.schoolannual.com.  Should you have questions 
about the yearbook please contact Melissa Edmiston via 
e-mail at Melissa.edmiston@stjohnsws.org 
 

Spelling Bee:  Lower School Bee Winners:   Saya Nolan 
and Emerson Wagner-Dunn (Both girls competed in the 
Middle School Spelling Bee.)  
 
Middle School Spelling Bee Runner Up: Saya Nolan  
 
Final Spelling Bee Winner: Caroline Hoover - Caroline will 
be going on to represent St. John's in the county non-
public school bee in February.   (The final word spelled 
was marmalade.) 
 

Mark Your Calendar 
 

PTO Meeting:  Thursday, January 25 @ 6:00pm  
 

Spirit Night:  Wednesday, January 31 @ Buffalo Wild Wings 
 

ITBS Testing:  Monday, February 5 through Friday, February 8 
Grades 3 through 8.   

 Unless your child is sick, please do not allow your child 
to miss school during testing week. 

 Please have your child arrive by 8:15am each day.    
 Please do not schedule any appointments during school 

hours.    
 

Education Fair:  Thursday, February 8 from 6:30pm – 7:30 
pm.  Please visit our website at http://stjohnsfalcons.org/wp- 
content/uploads/EducationFair2018.pdf for guidelines and 
more information.   

 

Daddy Daughter Dance (for Dads, Grandfathers , 
Uncles, and Special Friends:  Saturday, February 24 from 
6:00pm – 9:00pm.   Please see pages 4 and 5 of the Falcon for 
more information.  

 

Aladdin Jr. Rehearsal Schedule is posted on page 2 
of the Falcon 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
St. John’s will be offering camp during Christmas break.  If you 
wish for your child to attend Christmas Camp, please complete 

January 25, 2018 
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Aladdin Jr. Rehearsal Schedule 

 

Thurs. Feb. 1 - 3:30 - 4:30 Music - Aladdin, Genie, Jafar, Iago, Jasmine 
 

Tues. Feb. 6 - 3:30 - 5:00 First Read Through - Full Cast 

Wed. Feb. 7 - No Rehearsal 

Thurs. Feb. 8 - 3:30 - 5:00 Choreography - Friend Like Me 

Fri. Feb. 9 - 3:30 - 4:30 Music - Full Cast 
 

Mon. Feb. 12 - 3:30 - 4:30 Music - Aladdin(R), Jasmine 

Tues. Feb. 13 - 3:30 - 5:00 Choreography -  Prince Ali  

Wed. Feb. 14 - 3:30 - 4:10  Block  Sc. 2a,b, 6a - Aladdin(R),  Jasmine 

Thurs. Feb. 15 - 3:30 - 5:00 Choreography - One Jump  Ahead 

Fri. Feb. 16 3:30 - 4:30 Prologue, Sc. 1a, 7 Full Cast  
 

Mon. Feb. 19 - Presidents’ Day 

Tues. Feb. 20 - 3:30 - 5:00 - Review All Choreography 

Wed. Feb. 21 -  No Rehearsal 

Thurs. Feb. 22 - 3:30 - 5:00 - Block Sc. 1b,2b,4a,4b,5d Aladdin, Guards, Jasmine, Genie, Carpet 

(No Narrators, Jafar, Iago, or Sultan) 

Fri. Feb. 23 - 3:30 - 430 Block Sc. 3,5a,5b,5c,6b Jafar, Iago, Aladdin, Genie, Jasmine, Sultan, 

Razoul, Carpet (No Narrators or Guards) 
 

Mon. Feb. 26 - 3:30 - 4:10 Music - Narrators (Hannah R) 

Tues. Feb. 27 - 3:30 - 5:00 Work  Prologue, Sc. 1, 3, 4b, 5a,5b,5c, 6a, 6b, 7 - Full Cast 

Wed. Feb. 28 - 3:30 - 4:30 Work  Sc. 2, 4a, 4b - Aladdin(R), Jasmine,, Guards, Narrators (Hannah 

R),  Genie 

Thurs. Mar. 1 - 3:30 - 4:30 Music Jafar, Iago, Genie, Guards 

Fri. Mar. 2 - 3:30 - 5:00 Music - Full Cast 
 

Mon. Mar. 5 - 3:30 - 4:30 Run Prologue and Sc. 1 (Robotics)- Full Cast 

Tues. Mar. 6 - 3:30 - 5:00 Run  Sc. 2-5 - Full Cast 

Wed. Mar. 7 - No Rehearsal 

Thurs. Mar. 8 - 3:30 - 5:00 Run  Sc. 6 - 7, Bows -  Full Cast 

Fri. Mar. 9 - Work: To Be Announced 
 

Mon. Mar. 12 - 3:30 - 5:30 Full Run  

Tues. Mar. 13 - 3:30 - 5:00 Run Prologue - Sc. 4 Full Cast 



Wed. Mar. 14 - 3:30 - 5:00 Run Sc. 5 - 7 Full Cast 

Thurs. Mar. 15 - To Be Announced 

Fri. Mar. 16 - Full Run 3:30 - 5:30 Full Cast 

Sat. Mar. 17 -  Tech Crew 12:00 - 6:00, Cast 3:30 - 6:00 - First Dress Rehearsal 
 

Mon. Mar. 19 - Dress Rehearsal 3:30 - 6:00 

Tues. Mar. 20 - Dress Rehearsal 3:30 - 6:00 

Wed. Mar. 21 - Dress Rehearsal 3:30 - 6:00 

Thurs. Mar. 22 - Final Dress Rehearsal 3:30 - 6:00 
 

Fri. Mar. 23 - Performance - 6:00 Call, 7:00 Curtain 

Sat. Mar. 24 - Performance - 6:00 Call, 7:00 Curtain 

Sun. Mar. 25 -  Performance - 2:00 Call, 3:00 Curtain 
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